

Legislation Text

File #: 24-779, Version: 1

## Memorandum

Date: July 16, 2024

To: The Honorable Lake County Board of Supervisors

From: Johanna DeLong, Assistant Clerk to the Board

Subject: Approve Resolution 2024-23 of the City Council of the City of Clearlake Calling For and Providing for and Giving Notice of the General Municipal Election to be Held in the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California, on the 5th Day of November, 2024 for the Purpose of Electing Three City Council Members, Each to Hold a Term of Four Years, or Until Their Successors are Elected and Qualified, and Requesting Approval of the Lake County Board of Supervisors for Election Services to be Provided by the County Elections Department.

Executive Summary:

This Resolution respectfully requests, pursuant to Election Code Section 10400 et seq, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake authorize consolidation of election services for the City of Clearlake for the General Municipal Election on November 5, 2024 for the purpose of electing three City Council Members, and authorize the Registrar of Voters for the County of Lake to prepare the official canvass of votes cast.

If not budgeted, fill in the blank Estimated Cost: Amou	-	Additional Requested:	Future Annual Cost:
Consistency with Vision 2028 (check all that apply):		□ Not applicable	
<ul> <li>Well-being of Residents</li> <li>Economic Development</li> <li>Community Collaboration</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>☐ Public Safety</li> <li>☐ Infrastructure</li> <li>☐ Business Process I</li> </ul>	🗆 County W	

**Recommended Action:** Approve Resolution 2024-23 of the City Council of the City of Clearlake Calling For and Providing for and Giving Notice of the General Municipal Election to be Held in the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California, on the 5th Day of November, 2024 for the Purpose of Electing Three City Council Members, Each to Hold a Term of Four Years, or Until Their Successors are Elected and Qualified, and Requesting Approval of the Lake County Board of Supervisors for Election Services to be Provided by the County Elections Department.